
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  CSU - Fullerton 292 280 291 863 -1
2  Grand Canyon  284 296 294 874 +10
3  Santa Clara  286 297 296 879 +15
4  Washington State 302 288 290 880 +16
5  UC Santa Barbara 308 294 283 885 +21
6  Seattle University 305 288 308 901 +37
7  Cal Poly  307 294 301 902 +38
8  UC Irvine 304 300 301 905 +41
9  CSU - Northridge 302 310 298 910 +46
10  Central Arkansas 311 299 307 917 +53

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Filip Lundell  Grand Canyon  69  71  68  208  -8 
2    Jonathan Kang  UC Irvine 70  73  69  212  -4 
3    Derek Castillo  CSU - Fullerton 75  68  70  213  -3 
4    Zach Smith  UC Santa Barbara 74  72  69  215  -1 
T5    Dalton Daniel  CSU - Fullerton 72  71  73  216  E 
T5    Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  70  74  72  216  E 
T5    Tanner Podres  Cal Poly  72  73  71  216  E 
T8    Jack Avrit *  Santa Clara  72  75  70  217  +1 
T8    Daniel Kolar  Washington State 74  71  72  217  +1 
T10    Brett Bennett  UC Santa Barbara 72  73  73  218  +2 
T10    Jake Chanen  Grand Canyon  70  72  76  218  +2 
T10    Matt Wilson  CSU - Fullerton 74  69  75  218  +2 
13    Michael Sharkey  CSU - Fullerton 73  72  74  219  +3 
T14    Derek Ackerman  Santa Clara  71  75  75  221  +5 
T14    Grant Cole  Washington State 78  72  71  221  +5 
T14    Tyler See  UC Santa Barbara 81  72  68  221  +5 
T17    Jack Dyer  CSU - Fullerton 73  75  74  222  +6 
T17    Tomas Helgo  CSU - Northridge 83  70  69  222  +6 
T17    Michael Salazar  Grand Canyon  73  73  76  222  +6 
T20    AJ Armstrong  Washington State 79  72  72  223  +7 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  1  1   CSU - Fullerton 292  280  291       863  -1 
1  2  2   Grand Canyon  284  296  294       874  +10 
2  3  3   Santa Clara  286  297  296       879  +15 

T4  4  4   Washington State 302  288  290       880  +16 
9  7  5   UC Santa Barbara 308  294  283       885  +21 
7  5  6   Seattle University 305  288  308       901  +37 
8  6  7   Cal Poly  307  294  301       902  +38 
6  8  8   UC Irvine 304  300  301       905  +41 

T4  10  9   CSU - Northridge 302  310  298       910  +46 
10  9  10   Central Arkansas 311  299  307       917  +53 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Filip Lundell  Grand Canyon  69   71  68       208  -8   
T3 2   Jonathan Kang  UC Irvine  70   73  69       212  -4   
T3 3   Derek Castillo  CSU - Fullerton  75   68  70       213  -3   
T13 4   Zach Smith  UC Santa Barbara  74   72  69       215  -1   
7 T5   Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  70   74  72       216  E   

T3 T5   Dalton Daniel  CSU - Fullerton  72   71  73       216  E   
T8 T5   Tanner Podres  Cal Poly  72   73  71       216  E   
T16 T8   Jack Avrit *  Santa Clara  72   75  70       217  +1   
T8 T8   Daniel Kolar  Washington State  74   71  72       217  +1   
2 T10   Jake Chanen  Grand Canyon  70   72  76       218  +2   

T8 T10   Brett Bennett  UC Santa Barbara  72   73  73       218  +2   
T3 T10   Matt Wilson  CSU - Fullerton  74   69  75       218  +2   
T8 13   Michael Sharkey  CSU - Fullerton  73   72  74       219  +3   
T33 T14   Tyler See  UC Santa Barbara  81   72  68       221  +5   
T13 T14   Derek Ackerman  Santa Clara  71   75  75       221  +5   
T24 T14   Grant Cole  Washington State  78   72  71       221  +5   
T13 T17   Michael Salazar  Grand Canyon  73   73  76       222  +6   
T18 T17   Jack Dyer  CSU - Fullerton  73   75  74       222  +6   
T33 T17   Tomas Helgo  CSU - Northridge  83   70  69       222  +6   
T20 T20   Zackary Kaneshiro  Santa Clara  71   78  74       223  +7   
T26 T20   AJ Armstrong  Washington State  79   72  72       223  +7   
T20 22   Nicklaus Chiam  Washington State  76   73  75       224  +8   
T16 23   Konrad Brauckmeyer  Santa Clara  77   70  78       225  +9   
T8 24   Jack Rahon  Seattle University  76   69  81       226  +10   
T30 T25   William DelBiaggio  Santa Clara  74   78  75       227  +11   
T33 T25   Trevor Lampson  Grand Canyon  73   80  74       227  +11   
T42 T27   Thomas Lehman  Cal Poly  78   78  72       228  +12   
T42 T27   Paul Louis Gachet  CSU - Northridge  70   86  72       228  +12   
T30 T29   Brett Daughdrill  Central Arkansas  76   76  77       229  +13   
T26 T29   Gabe Spach  Seattle University  76   75  78       229  +13   
T20 T29   Scott Redelsperger  Washington State  74   75  80       229  +13   
T20 T29   Chris Casey *  UC Irvine  76   73  80       229  +13   
T33 T29   Will Draper  Cal Poly  80   73  76       229  +13   
T45 T34   Nathan Cogswell  Seattle University  72   85  73       230  +14   
T18 T34   Sage Casaga  Cal Poly  78   70  82       230  +14   
T38 T34   Jess Scheller *  CSU - Fullerton  79   75  76       230  +14   
T33 T37   Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  72   81  78       231  +15   
T24 T37   Miles Smith  Central Arkansas  77   73  81       231  +15   
T45 T39   Nate Irwin  UC Irvine  79   78  75       232  +16   
T38 T39   Greg Gionfriddo  Seattle University  85   69  78       232  +16   
T26 T39   Ramiz Jamal  UC Irvine  79   72  81       232  +16   
T30 T39   Matt Gunson *  UC Irvine  76   76  80       232  +16   
T54 T43   Brandon Jacobs  UC Santa Barbara  82   78  73       233  +17   
T50 T43   Luis Obiols  Central Arkansas  83   75  75       233  +17   

T57 T43   Matt Rafter *  CSU - Fullerton  77   84  72       233  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T45 T43   Luis Calderon  CSU - Northridge  79   78  76       233  +17   
T54 T47   Josh Turnock  Central Arkansas  82   78  74       234  +18   
T50 T47   Anthony Truong  UC Irvine  81   77  76       234  +18   
T50 T47   CJ Coleman *  CSU - Fullerton  76   82  76       234  +18   
T38 T50   Parker Lestz  UC Irvine  76   78  81       235  +19   
T42 T50   Zack Overstreet  Seattle University  81   75  79       235  +19   
T45 T50   Berk Harvey *  Santa Clara  80   77  78       235  +19   
T26 T53   Spencer Jenkins  Central Arkansas  76   75  85       236  +20   
41 T53   Gabriel Barnes  CSU - Northridge  76   79  81       236  +20   

T50 T55   Matt Moomjian  UC Santa Barbara  81   77  79       237  +21   
59 T55   Ethan Han *  UC Irvine  80   83  74       237  +21   

T45 57   Blake Petchel *  CSU - Fullerton  79   78  81       238  +22   
T57 T58   Cade Casaga  Cal Poly  79   82  82       243  +27   
T54 T58   Michael Zhang  CSU - Northridge  77   83  83       243  +27   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 CSU - Fullerton 292 280 291 863

3 Derek Castillo (3) 75 68 70 213

T5 Dalton Daniel (1) 72 71 73 216

T10 Matt Wilson (2) 74 69 75 218

13 Michael Sharkey (5) 73 72 74 219

T17 Jack Dyer (4) 73 75 74 222

2 Grand Canyon 284 296 294 874

1 Filip Lundell (2) 69 71 68 208

T10 Jake Chanen (4) 70 72 76 218

T17 Michael Salazar (5) 73 73 76 222

T25 Trevor Lampson (3) 73 80 74 227

T37 Matthew Braley (1) 72 81 78 231

3 Santa Clara 286 297 296 879

T5 Matthew McCarty (1) 70 74 72 216

T14 Derek Ackerman (2) 71 75 75 221

T20 Zackary Kaneshiro (4) 71 78 74 223

23 Konrad Brauckmeyer (3) 77 70 78 225

T25 William DelBiaggio (5) 74 78 75 227

4 Washington State 302 288 290 880

T8 Daniel Kolar (2) 74 71 72 217

T14 Grant Cole (1) 78 72 71 221

T20 AJ Armstrong (4) 79 72 72 223

22 Nicklaus Chiam (3) 76 73 75 224

T29 Scott Redelsperger (5) 74 75 80 229

5 UC Santa Barbara 308 294 283 885

4 Zach Smith (1) 74 72 69 215

T10 Brett Bennett (2) 72 73 73 218

T14 Tyler See (4) 81 72 68 221

T43 Brandon Jacobs (5) 82 78 73 233

T55 Matt Moomjian (3) 81 77 79 237

6 Seattle University 305 288 308 901

24 Jack Rahon (4) 76 69 81 226

T29 Gabe Spach (5) 76 75 78 229

T34 Nathan Cogswell (1) 72 85 73 230

T39 Greg Gionfriddo (2) 85 69 78 232

T50 Zack Overstreet (3) 81 75 79 235

7 Cal Poly 307 294 301 902

T5 Tanner Podres (1) 72 73 71 216

T27 Thomas Lehman (3) 78 78 72 228

T29 Will Draper (2) 80 73 76 229

T34 Sage Casaga (5) 78 70 82 230

T58 Cade Casaga (4) 79 82 82 243
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UC Irvine 304 300 301 905

2 Jonathan Kang (3) 70 73 69 212

T39 Ramiz Jamal (1) 79 72 81 232

T39 Nate Irwin (5) 79 78 75 232

T47 Anthony Truong (2) 81 77 76 234

T50 Parker Lestz (4) 76 78 81 235

9 CSU - Northridge 302 310 298 910

T17 Tomas Helgo (2) 83 70 69 222

T27 Paul Louis Gachet (1) 70 86 72 228

T43 Luis Calderon (3) 79 78 76 233

T53 Gabriel Barnes (5) 76 79 81 236

T58 Michael Zhang (4) 77 83 83 243

10 Central Arkansas 311 299 307 917

T29 Brett Daughdrill (5) 76 76 77 229

T37 Miles Smith (1) 77 73 81 231

T43 Luis Obiols (2) 83 75 75 233

T47 Josh Turnock (4) 82 78 74 234

T53 Spencer Jenkins (3) 76 75 85 236
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Jack Avrit (Santa Clara ) 72 75 70 217

T29 Chris Casey (UC Irvine) 76 73 80 229

T34 Jess Scheller (CSU - Fullerton) 79 75 76 230

T39 Matt Gunson (UC Irvine) 76 76 80 232

T43 Matt Rafter (CSU - Fullerton) 77 84 72 233

T47 CJ Coleman (CSU - Fullerton) 76 82 76 234

T50 Berk Harvey (Santa Clara ) 80 77 78 235

T55 Ethan Han (UC Irvine) 80 83 74 237

57 Blake Petchel (CSU - Fullerton) 79 78 81 238
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Castillo Fullerton 2.67 -4 
L. Obiols Cent. Ark. 2.75 -3 
J. Avrit SantaClara 2.83 -2 
D. Daniel Fullerton 2.92 -1 
T. See UCSB 2.92 -1 
J. Kang UC Irvine 2.92 -1 
T. Helgo CSUN 2.92 -1 
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 2.92 -1 
K. Brauckmeyer SantaClara 3.00 E 
D. Ackerman SantaClara 3.00 E 
W. DelBiaggio SantaClara 3.00 E 
Z. Kaneshiro SantaClara 3.00 E 
S. Redelsperger Wash. St. 3.08 +1 
F. Lundell Gnd Canyon 3.08 +1 
M. McCarty SantaClara 3.08 +1 
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 3.08 +1 
M. Wilson Fullerton 3.08 +1 
T. Podres Cal Poly 3.08 +1 
D. Kolar Wash. St. 3.08 +1 
N. Chiam Wash. St. 3.08 +1 
P. Gachet CSUN 3.08 +1 
C. Casaga Cal Poly 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
F. Lundell Gnd Canyon 3.83 -5 
J. Kang UC Irvine 3.93 -2 
M. McCarty SantaClara 3.97 -1 
M. Wilson Fullerton 4.00 E 
B. Bennett UCSB 4.03 +1 
M. Sharkey Fullerton 4.03 +1 
T. Lehman Cal Poly 4.07 +2 
Z. Smith UCSB 4.07 +2 
J. Dyer Fullerton 4.07 +2 
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 4.07 +2 
G. Cole Wash. St. 4.07 +2 
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 4.07 +2 
D. Kolar Wash. St. 4.10 +3 
D. Daniel Fullerton 4.10 +3 
G. Spach Seattle 4.10 +3 
Z. Kaneshiro SantaClara 4.13 +4 
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 4.13 +4 
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 4.13 +4 
N. Chiam Wash. St. 4.13 +4 
T. Podres Cal Poly 4.13 +4 
T. See UCSB 4.17 +5 
J. Avrit SantaClara 4.17 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Podres Cal Poly 4.58 -5 
Z. Smith UCSB 4.58 -5 
F. Lundell Gnd Canyon 4.67 -4 
D. Castillo Fullerton 4.67 -4 
T. Helgo CSUN 4.75 -3 
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 4.75 -3 
D. Kolar Wash. St. 4.75 -3 
D. Daniel Fullerton 4.83 -2 
J. Avrit SantaClara 4.83 -2 
C. Coleman Fullerton 4.83 -2 
B. Petchel Fullerton 4.92 -1 
J. Kang UC Irvine 4.92 -1 
B. Bennett UCSB 4.92 -1 
M. Moomjian UCSB 4.92 -1 
D. Ackerman SantaClara 4.92 -1 
Z. Overstreet Seattle 5.00 E 
M. Sharkey Fullerton 5.00 E 
J. Scheller Fullerton 5.00 E 
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 5.00 E 
J. Dyer Fullerton 5.00 E 
M. Smith Cent. Ark. 5.00 E 
M. McCarty SantaClara 5.00 E 

Eagles 
R. Jamal UC Irvine 1
W. DelBiaggio SantaClara 1
B. Petchel Fullerton 1

Birdies 
D. Castillo Fullerton 15
F. Lundell Gnd Canyon 14
Z. Smith UCSB 14
T. Podres Cal Poly 13
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 10
D. Kolar Wash. St. 10
M. Sharkey Fullerton 10
J. Kang UC Irvine 10
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 10
G. Cole Wash. St. 10
M. McCarty SantaClara 10
T. Helgo CSUN 10
M. Rafter Fullerton 10
K. Brauckmeyer SantaClara 9
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 9
W. Draper Cal Poly 9
T. See UCSB 9
M. Wilson Fullerton 9
S. Casaga Cal Poly 8
D. Ackerman SantaClara 8
N. Chiam Wash. St. 8
J. Avrit SantaClara 8

Pars 
D. Daniel Fullerton 44
J. Kang UC Irvine 39
B. Bennett UCSB 39
J. Avrit SantaClara 38
C. Casey UC Irvine 38
D. Ackerman SantaClara 37
N. Cogswell Seattle 36
T. Lehman Cal Poly 36
Z. Kaneshiro SantaClara 35
M. Zhang CSUN 35
M. Gunson UC Irvine 35
M. Wilson Fullerton 35
D. Kolar Wash. St. 35
T. See UCSB 34
N. Irwin UC Irvine 34
M. McCarty SantaClara 34
W. DelBiaggio SantaClara 34
F. Lundell Gnd Canyon 34
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 34
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 33
J. Rahon Seattle 33
M. Smith Cent. Ark. 33
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